
RESOLUTION NO. 36-2020 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFICA AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TURBO 

DATA SYSTEMS, INC. FOR CITY PARKING CITATION PROCESSING AND ADJUDICATION 
SERVICES 

 
 

WHEREAS, a Countywide committee of involved local agencies issued a Request for 
Proposals for parking citation processing services in 2015; and 
 

WHEREAS,  Turbo Data Systems Inc. was selected to provide citation parking services 
to San Mateo County jurisdictions; and  
 

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2015, the City Council Authorized the City Manager to 
execute an Agreement with Turbo Data Systems Inc. for the period July 1, 2015 until June 30, 
2020 (“Agreement”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic has reduced staffing levels in San Mateo County 

government agencies, necessitating the need for additional time to complete a Request for 
Proposal process for a new Agreement; and 

 
WHEREAS, Turbo Data Systems Inc. and the City now desire to enter into an 

Amendment of the current Agreement, extending the term of the Agreement until June 30, 2021, 
to allow for the completion of a Request for Proposal process.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Pacifica 
hereby approves and authorizes the execution of an amendment to the Agreement with Turbo 
Data Systems, Inc. for City Parking Citation Processing and Adjudication Services to extend the 
term of the Agreement until June 30,2021  and authorizes the City Manager execute the 
Amendment to the Agreement with Turbo Data Systems, Inc. for and on behalf of the City of 
Pacifica, in a form approved by the City Attorney. 
 
  PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
Pacifica, California, held on the 22nd day of June 2020, by the following vote: 
 

AYES, Councilmembers:  Martin, Beckmeyer, Vaterlaus, Bier, O’Neill. 

NOES, Councilmembers:    None. 

ABSENT, Councilmembers:   None. 

ABSTAIN, Councilmembers:   None. 

 
       
      Deirdre Martin, Mayor 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:          ATTEST: 

 

                                 
Michelle Marchetta Kenyon, City Attorney         Elizabeth Brooks, Deputy City Clerk 

Deirdre H Martin (Jun 26, 2020 10:17 PDT)
Deirdre H Martin

https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyU2sv8K157TyOnV_0ZhxEX6XNsDF1aSW
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyU2sv8K157TyOnV_0ZhxEX6XNsDF1aSW


ResolutionNo36-2020_AgreementAmendment_
TurboDataSystems_ParkingCitationProcessing -
Approved
Final Audit Report 2020-06-26

Created: 2020-06-25

By: Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAyU2sv8K157TyOnV_0ZhxEX6XNsDF1aSW

"ResolutionNo36-2020_AgreementAmendment_TurboDataSyste
ms_ParkingCitationProcessing - Approved" History

Document created by Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
2020-06-25 - 9:29:31 PM GMT- IP address: 68.65.68.29

Document emailed to Deirdre H Martin (martind@ci.pacifica.ca.us) for signature
2020-06-25 - 9:30:04 PM GMT

Email viewed by Deirdre H Martin (martind@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
2020-06-25 - 9:30:09 PM GMT- IP address: 3.13.138.198

Email viewed by Deirdre H Martin (martind@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
2020-06-26 - 5:13:44 PM GMT- IP address: 3.13.138.198

Document e-signed by Deirdre H Martin (martind@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
Signature Date: 2020-06-26 - 5:17:54 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.234.67.13

Document emailed to Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us) for signature
2020-06-26 - 5:17:55 PM GMT

Email viewed by Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
2020-06-26 - 5:17:56 PM GMT- IP address: 3.13.138.198

Document e-signed by Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
Signature Date: 2020-06-26 - 8:48:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 68.65.68.29

Signed document emailed to Elizabeth Brooks (brookse@ci.pacifica.ca.us) and Deirdre H Martin
(martind@ci.pacifica.ca.us)
2020-06-26 - 8:48:43 PM GMT


		2020-06-26T13:48:44-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




